
SDBA 2023-2024 Treasury Report

CHECKING Checking Account Balance As Of 2/9/2023 $8,098.65

DATE CHK# DESCRIPTION MEMO WITHDRAWAL DEPOSIT BALANCE

2/17/23 Dep Mobile Deposit Membership Dues $35.00 $8,133.65

2/21/23 Card SD Sec of State Annual Dues $10.00 $8,123.65

4/27/23 #1257 Paul Cravens Honorarium & Reimbursement $435.36 $7,688.29

5/8/23 #1262 Ben Koch ASB Conductor Gift Reimbursement $237.90 $7,450.39

5/25/23 Dep SDMEA Portion of Cravens Costs $217.68 $7,668.07

6/20/23 Dep Mobile Deposit Paypal Transfer $1,500.00 $9,168.07

6/20/23 Card All Around Graphix Award Plaque 53.38 $9,114.69

6/20/23 Card Sun Gold Sport Award Plaque $42.60 $9,072.09

6/22/23 Card Centec Cast Metal Award Plaques $541.21 $8,530.88

8/1/23 Venmo Mary Cogsell Summer Symposium Reimbursement $429.75 $8,101.13

8/4/23 Card CiviHosting Website Costs $255.00 $7,846.13

9/7/23 Dep Mobile Deposit Paypal Transfer $1,000.00 $8,846.13

9/7/23 Venmo Evan Miller College Scholarship $1,000.00 $7,846.13

9/20/23 #1252 Megan Dockter College Scholarship $1,000.00 $6,846.13

11/30/23 Dep Mobile Deposit Membership Dues $35.00 $6,881.13

12/11/23 #1254 SDMEA Annual Payment SD Musician $1,000.00 $5,881.13

2/6/24 Dep Mobile Deposit Paypal Transfer $2,500.00 $8,381.13

Checking Account Balance As Of 2/9/2024 $8,381.13

Savings Account Balance As Of 2/9/2023 $1,032.16

PayPal Account Balance As Of 2/9/2023 $1,177.21

Venmo Account Balance As Of 2/9/2023 $819.30

TOTAL SDBA BALANCE AS OF 2/9/2023 $11,409.80


